
Suggested Transfer Pathway 
Montgomery College A.A. in Business to  

Stevenson University B.S. in Business Administration 

 
                                       Total Credits: 60, Catalog Year: 2019-2020 

 

         0 – 30 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102/3, or Elective) 3 

 MATH117 or higher  3 

 BSAD101 Introduction to Business 3 

 CMAP120 or CMSC110 3 

 Behavioral & Social Science Dist. (Not ECON) * 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

(Courses may be taken in any order, pending prerequisites) 

  Cr 
 ENGL102 or ENGL103 English Foundation 3 

 Natural Sciences Lab Distribution 4 

 COMM108 or COMM112 (GEIR) 3 

 BSAD210 or MATH117  3 

 Arts Distribution * 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

         31 – 60 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 ACCT221 Accounting I 4 

 ECON201 Principles of Economics I 3 

 MGMT201 Business Law or Elective 3 

 Humanities Distribution * 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

Ll 
 

  Cr 
 ACCT222 Accounting II 4 

 ECON202 Principles of Economics II 3 

 GEIR Arts, Humanities or Health 3 

 Natural Sciences Distribution, Lab or non-Lab 3 

 Elective  3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an Associate of Arts in Business 
 

* Choose one course from the Gen Ed List to fulfill the Global & Cultural Perspectives Requirement 
           

        Year Three – Stevenson University  
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 FIN 300  Principles of Finance 3 

 English 151 or elective if requirement filled by ENG 
101 or AP scores 

3 

 IS 135 MS Office Applications 3 

 MGT 210 Business Writing 3 

 MGT 204 Principles of Management 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 
 IS 201  Management Information Systems OR 

IS 260  Presentation Theory 
3 

 MGT 308 Business Ethics 3 

 MGT 310  Organizational Behavior 3 

 MGT 313 Operations Management 3 

 MKT 206 Principles of Marketing 3 

 Total Credits 15 
           

        Year Four – Stevenson University  

 Fall Semester  Cr 
 MGT 422 Strategic Management 3 

 MGT417/MKT417/FIN417 Internship 3 

 Track (General, Entrepreneurship, Sports MGT, 
Finance, or International Business) requirement 

3 

 Track (General, Entrepreneurship, Sports MGT, 
Finance, or International Business) requirement 

3 

 General elective 3 

 Total Credits 15  
 

 

 
 Spring Semester  Cr 
 MGT 430 Business Capstone Seminar 3 

 Track (General, Entrepreneurship, Sports MGT, 
Finance, or International Business) requirement 

3 

 Track (General, Entrepreneurship, Sports MGT, 
Finance, or International Business) requirement 

3 

 Any International Business Course 3 

 General elective  3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 
  

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=2220&returnto=1840
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/edu/department.aspx?id=11681


MC A.A. in Business to Stevenson B.S. in Business Administration 
 

Total Credits: 60, Catalog Year 2019-2020 

   

Name: Date: ID# 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
English Foundation (ENGL102 or ENGL103) ENGL101 3   

Math Foundation (MATH117 or higher) MATH101 3   

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
Arts Distribution *  3   

Humanities Distribution *  3   

GEIR – Arts, Humanities or Health *  3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, Principles of Economics I ECON201 3  

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution * (Not ECON)  3   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab  4   

Natural Sciences Distribution, Lab or non-Lab  3   

General Education Institutional Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 
COMM108 or COMM112 (GEIR) COMM1011 3  

Arts Distribution or Humanities Distribution or HLTH Course  3  

Program Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 Intro College Writing (if needed for ENGL102/103, elective if not)  3  

Introduction to Business BSAD101 3  

Principles of Accounting I ACCT221 4  

Principles of Accounting II ACCT222 4  

BSAD210 Statistics for Business Admin. or MATH117 Elements of Statistics  3  

CMAP120 Intro to Computer Applications or CMSC110 Computer Concepts  3  

Principles of Economics II ECON202 3  

MGMT201 Business Law or Elective  3  

Elective   3  
 

Stevenson Contact Information:   
Dr. Zamira Simkins, Chair of Business Administration  
zsimkins@stevenson.edu 
(443)352-4374 
 
 

www.stevenson.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/business-administration 
 

 

https://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=11&poid=2484&returnto=2155
https://www.stevenson.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/biomedical-engineering/
http://www.stevenson.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/business-administration

